

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION III - CENTRAL LUZON SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SAN JOSE DEL MONTE CITY GRACEVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL BRGY. GRACEVILLE, SAN JOSE DEL MONTE CITY

September 16, 2021

SCHOOL MEMORANDUM NO. 065 s.2021

To: School Head Barangay Captain **Barangay Council for Education Evaluators** Master Teachers Brigada Eskwela Coordinator All Concerned

CLASSROOM EVALUATION

- 1. In response to IATF and DOH guidelines, this office announces the classroom evaluation on September 29, 2021 at 9:00 AM onwards.
- 2. This activity aims to:
 - a. Ensure school preparedness,
 - b. Sustain cleanliness and safety in case limited face-to-face is permitted; and
 - c. Friendly learning environment is sustained through volunteerism.
- 3. Attached is enclosure no. 1 of this memorandum for reference.

4. For information and guidance.

A. PALAGANAS PhD Principal II



School ID: 162503

Address: Graceville Ave. Brgy. Graceville, City of San Jose del Monte, Bulacan Telephone No.: (044)307-0131 ● Website: http://depedgracevillees.weebly.com

Email Address: 162503.sjdmc@deped.gov.ph







Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION III - CENTRAL LUZON SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SAN JOSE DEL MONTE CITY GRACEVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL BRGY. GRACEVILLE, SAN JOSE DEL MONTE CITY

SCHOOL MEMORANDUM NO. 065 s.2021 **Enclosure No. 1**

CLASSROOM EVALUATION

Classroom Validators September 29, 2021

GRADE LEVEL	VALIDATOR	DESIGNATION
KINDERGARTEN	SYCHE S. TABUZO	MASTER TEACHER I
GRADE 1	ROCHELLE J. ESGUERRA	MASTER TEACHER I
GRADE 2	WELMER T. SERRANO	MASTER TEACHER I
GRADE 3	HON. ELMER CANO	BRGY. CHAIRMAN
GRADE 4	BRGY. COUNCIL FOR EDUCATION	
GRADE 5	DIANALYN A. PALAGANAS	PRINCIPAL II
GRADE 6	JOEMAR E. GALAN	TEACHER I



School ID: 162503

Address: Graceville Ave. Brgy. Graceville, City of San Jose del Monte, Bulacan Telephone No.: (044)307-0131 ● Website: http://depedgracevillees.weebly.com Email Address: 162503.sjdmc@deped.gov.ph



